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Wishing Happy Birthdays in May to: 

May 1 Rose E 

May 2 Claire P 

May 26 Helen P 

May Church Services in our Chapel: 

Thurs, May 2 3:00 Anglican Church  

Sun, May 5 3:00 Wesleyan Church 

Sun, May 12 No Church Service 

Sun, May 19 3:00 Pentecostal Church 

Sun, May 26 3:00 Presbyterian Church 

Thurs, May 30 3:00 Christian Reformed Church 

May Music & Entertainment: 

Mon, May 6 3:30 Jumping Jimmy 

Tues, May 7 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Sun, May 12 10:00 Al Visser 

Tues, May 14 2:00 Tom Valiquette 

Sat, May 18 2:00 Sherriffs’ Brothers & Birthday Club 

Tues, May 21 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Wed, May 22 3:30 Ice No Slice 

 

Your Residents’ Council  meets on the last 

Thursday of each month at 10:00 in the  

Activity Room. 

Clover (Therapy Dog) & Colleen will be back 

for a visit on Sat, May 11 at 10:00am in the 

Lounge.  You don’t want to miss Clover! 

Our June raffle basket was won by  

Christine Welch, Verna’s daughter.  

Congratulations! A big thank you goes to 

our resident,  Denyse P for making the 

beautiful barn yard blanket and  

animals. The May raffle basket tickets 

will be on sale on May 1st.  Just ask staff 

to purchase tickets. 

Mother’s Day Celebration! 

Lisa sent out an email to families inviting them to a 

Mother’s Day Celebration. 

On Saturday, May 11th between 2 & 4,  we will have a 

professional photographer named Lyndsey Gilchrist 

here. She has donated her time to take a professional 

5 x 7 photo with people & their Moms. Families can 

book their times. Photos will be printed & ready for 

pick up at Bayfield at later date.  

During this time, we will have some punch, tea, coffee, 

& some sweets set up in the dining room for you to sit 

and enjoy a visit with your Mom.  

Families can contact Nancy to RSVP and receive your 

time slot. Each photo shoot will take 5-10 mins. 

Lime & his new buddy Blueberry have 

become fast friends.  Blueberry loves 

playing with all the toys in their cage & 

Lime has stopped chasing him around.  

Stop by the Activity Room to see them. 

They’re always chirping away. 
 

The kitchen renovation went smoothly 

& staff is happy to have a bright & more 

modern working area. 

 

We’ve had several new residents move in this month.  

Please be sure to welcome Jean G, Don S, Emirva M, 

Margaret W & Diane M. 
 

Window washing will be happening on May 15th 

starting at 9am. 
 

Pool & shuffle board tables will be moving to the new 

games room on Friday, May 5th. Let the trash talking 

commence! 


